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AA  ASSISTENTE AMMINISTRATIVO     1 RUGGIERO                  FRANCESCA         21/07/1962 BN 77,13 2012 2

AA  ASSISTENTE AMMINISTRATIVO     2 DE PIERRO                 VINCENZA          02/10/1974 EE 73,83 2012 7

AA  ASSISTENTE AMMINISTRATIVO     3 CAPORASO                  ACHILLE           04/01/1958 BN 73,2 2012 9

AA  ASSISTENTE AMMINISTRATIVO     4 MIELE                     MARIA             22/04/1969 BN 71,5 2012 11

AA  ASSISTENTE AMMINISTRATIVO     5 CAPORASO                  PASQUALINA        08/03/1972 BN 69,47 2012 14

AA  ASSISTENTE AMMINISTRATIVO     6 DI BIASE                  CARMELA           14/04/1970 BN 67,16 2012 15

AA  ASSISTENTE AMMINISTRATIVO     7 PERUGINI                  MILENA            26/04/1974 BN 62 2012 20

AA  ASSISTENTE AMMINISTRATIVO     8 COLANGELO                 ROSALBA           15/03/1965 BN 62 2012 21

AA  ASSISTENTE AMMINISTRATIVO     9 ANTONETTI                 FIORENTINA        21/05/1957 BN 60,35 2012 24

AA  ASSISTENTE AMMINISTRATIVO     10 D'ANDREA                  MIRELLA           17/02/1971 NA 58,33 2012 27

AA  ASSISTENTE AMMINISTRATIVO     11 LOMBARDO                  MARIA TERESA      02/12/1971 VV 57,57 2012 28

AA  ASSISTENTE AMMINISTRATIVO     12 DEL MONACO                AIDA              11/06/1967 BN 57,5 2012 29

AA  ASSISTENTE AMMINISTRATIVO     13 MENNITTO                  ESTER             02/07/1963 BN 54,83 2012 31

AA  ASSISTENTE AMMINISTRATIVO     14 FRANCESCA                 PATRIZIA          04/04/1959 BN 54,5 2012 32

AA  ASSISTENTE AMMINISTRATIVO     15 REPOLA                    FILOMENA          26/12/1958 BN 54,5 2012 34

AA  ASSISTENTE AMMINISTRATIVO     16 BOZZELLA                  NICOLINA          01/02/1961 BN 53,5 2012 35

AA  ASSISTENTE AMMINISTRATIVO     17 BOLOGNINI                 PAOLA             20/05/1973 BN 51 2012 37

AA  ASSISTENTE AMMINISTRATIVO     18 MARCHESE                  LUIGIA            22/04/1970 BN 50,66 2012 38

AA  ASSISTENTE AMMINISTRATIVO     19 BEFI                      ANTONELLA         12/06/1964 AV 50,5 2012 39

AA  ASSISTENTE AMMINISTRATIVO     20 DE ANGELIS                GELSOMINA         28/07/1965 BN 49,8 2012 40

AA  ASSISTENTE AMMINISTRATIVO     21 VILLANACCI                MARIA             01/01/1951 BN 48,4 2012 42

AA  ASSISTENTE AMMINISTRATIVO     22 ROMANO                    MICHELINA         28/06/1971 BN 48,16 2012 43

AA  ASSISTENTE AMMINISTRATIVO     23 CASTIELLO                 PATRIZIA          26/02/1961 BN 47,5 2012 44

AA  ASSISTENTE AMMINISTRATIVO     24 FERRARA                   RAFFAELINA        03/11/1953 BN 42,38 2012 47

AA  ASSISTENTE AMMINISTRATIVO     25 DE SISTO                  MARIO             12/09/1956 BN 41,72 2012 48

AA  ASSISTENTE AMMINISTRATIVO     26 POSSEMATO                 ANNAMARIA         06/06/1963 BN 40,83 2012 50

AA  ASSISTENTE AMMINISTRATIVO     27 GUERRA                    RITA              24/02/1964 BN 38,4 2012 53

AA  ASSISTENTE AMMINISTRATIVO     28 DI LIBERO                 MARIA             04/06/1961 BN 37 2012 54

AA  ASSISTENTE AMMINISTRATIVO     29 MARANO                    GIANFRANCA        19/09/1969 NA 36,85 2012 55

AA  ASSISTENTE AMMINISTRATIVO     30 D'ORO                     RITA              22/07/1961 BN 36,5 2012 57

AA  ASSISTENTE AMMINISTRATIVO     31 SCALZI                    RITA              12/12/1975 BN 26,5 2012 61

AR01 ASSISTENTE TECNICO            1 SALVI                     MAURIZIO          20/04/1955 NA 65,47 2012 3

AR01 ASSISTENTE TECNICO            9 CASALE                    MICHELE           17/03/1970 AV 58,76 2012 12

AR01 ASSISTENTE TECNICO            15 UCCI                      GIANCARLO         11/03/1966 BN 52,28 2012 18

AR01 ASSISTENTE TECNICO            17 ZARRO                     GENNARO           06/03/1964 BN 46,66 2012 20

AR02 ASSISTENTE TECNICO            3 PELLINO                   GERARDO           07/06/1981 EE 63,9 2012 5

AR02 ASSISTENTE TECNICO            4 TROIANO                   LAURA             28/03/1963 BN 62,55 2012 6

AR02 ASSISTENTE TECNICO            5 GRAMAZIO                  GERARDA           30/09/1968 BN 62,5 2012 7

AR02 ASSISTENTE TECNICO            6 LA PORTA                  DARIO             22/08/1974 BN 61,55 2012 8

AR02 ASSISTENTE TECNICO            7 PARADISO                  RAFFAELE GIUSEPPE 17/03/1961 BN 61 2012 9

AR02 ASSISTENTE TECNICO            8 PARENTE                   PAOLA             25/06/1972 BN 61 2012 10

AR02 ASSISTENTE TECNICO            10 FURNO                     AMEDEO            27/04/1981 BN 58,5 2012 13

AR02 ASSISTENTE TECNICO            11 CAVALLUZZO                JOSE'             27/02/1968 BN 58,3 2012 14

AR02 ASSISTENTE TECNICO            12 CIOFFI                    VELIA             04/09/1962 AV 56,5 2012 15

AR02 ASSISTENTE TECNICO            13 MASTROVITO                ROBERTO           26/02/1965 BN 56 2012 16

AR02 ASSISTENTE TECNICO            14 BRIGNOLA                  GENNARO           03/12/1966 BN 55,85 2012 17

AR02 ASSISTENTE TECNICO            15 UCCI                      GIANCARLO         11/03/1966 BN 52,28 2012 18

AR02 ASSISTENTE TECNICO            16 RAPUANO                   ROSSANA           20/11/1979 BN 49,3 2012 19
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AR02 ASSISTENTE TECNICO            19 CASTALDI                  MASSIMILIAMO      16/06/1978 BN 40,93 2012 23

AR02 ASSISTENTE TECNICO            21 PARENTE                   FEDELE            24/01/1967 MI 37,5 2012 26

AR02 ASSISTENTE TECNICO            22 REPOLE                    LUIGI             08/12/1961 BN 37,5 2012 27

AR02 ASSISTENTE TECNICO            23 GHIDINI                   FABRIZIO          21/08/1969 BG 35,6 2012 28

AR05 ASSISTENTE TECNICO            14 BRIGNOLA                  GENNARO           03/12/1966 BN 55,85 2012 17

AR05 ASSISTENTE TECNICO            21 PARENTE                   FEDELE            24/01/1967 MI 37,5 2012 26

AR08 ASSISTENTE TECNICO            3 PELLINO                   GERARDO           07/06/1981 EE 63,9 2012 5

AR08 ASSISTENTE TECNICO            4 TROIANO                   LAURA             28/03/1963 BN 62,55 2012 6

AR08 ASSISTENTE TECNICO            5 GRAMAZIO                  GERARDA           30/09/1968 BN 62,5 2012 7

AR08 ASSISTENTE TECNICO            6 LA PORTA                  DARIO             22/08/1974 BN 61,55 2012 8

AR08 ASSISTENTE TECNICO            7 PARADISO                  RAFFAELE GIUSEPPE 17/03/1961 BN 61 2012 9

AR08 ASSISTENTE TECNICO            8 PARENTE                   PAOLA             25/06/1972 BN 61 2012 10

AR08 ASSISTENTE TECNICO            9 CASALE                    MICHELE           17/03/1970 AV 58,76 2012 12

AR08 ASSISTENTE TECNICO            10 FURNO                     AMEDEO            27/04/1981 BN 58,5 2012 13

AR08 ASSISTENTE TECNICO            11 CAVALLUZZO                JOSE'             27/02/1968 BN 58,3 2012 14

AR08 ASSISTENTE TECNICO            12 CIOFFI                    VELIA             04/09/1962 AV 56,5 2012 15

AR08 ASSISTENTE TECNICO            13 MASTROVITO                ROBERTO           26/02/1965 BN 56 2012 16

AR08 ASSISTENTE TECNICO            14 BRIGNOLA                  GENNARO           03/12/1966 BN 55,85 2012 17

AR08 ASSISTENTE TECNICO            15 UCCI                      GIANCARLO         11/03/1966 BN 52,28 2012 18

AR08 ASSISTENTE TECNICO            16 RAPUANO                   ROSSANA           20/11/1979 BN 49,3 2012 19

AR08 ASSISTENTE TECNICO            17 ZARRO                     GENNARO           06/03/1964 BN 46,66 2012 20

AR08 ASSISTENTE TECNICO            18 ISCARO                    PASQUALE          15/12/1959 NA 43,32 2012 22

AR08 ASSISTENTE TECNICO            19 CASTALDI                  MASSIMILIAMO      16/06/1978 BN 40,93 2012 23

AR08 ASSISTENTE TECNICO            21 PARENTE                   FEDELE            24/01/1967 MI 37,5 2012 26

AR08 ASSISTENTE TECNICO            22 REPOLE                    LUIGI             08/12/1961 BN 37,5 2012 27

AR08 ASSISTENTE TECNICO            23 GHIDINI                   FABRIZIO          21/08/1969 BG 35,6 2012 28

AR10 ASSISTENTE TECNICO            6 LA PORTA                  DARIO             22/08/1974 BN 61,55 2012 8

AR10 ASSISTENTE TECNICO            21 PARENTE                   FEDELE            24/01/1967 MI 37,5 2012 26

AR13 ASSISTENTE TECNICO            1 SALVI                     MAURIZIO          20/04/1955 NA 65,47 2012 3

AR15 ASSISTENTE TECNICO            1 SALVI                     MAURIZIO          20/04/1955 NA 65,47 2012 3

AR18 ASSISTENTE TECNICO            2 COLARUSSO                 FERNANDA          02/12/1955 BN 64,18 2012 4

AR18 ASSISTENTE TECNICO            16 RAPUANO                   ROSSANA           20/11/1979 BN 49,3 2012 19

AR18 ASSISTENTE TECNICO            20 GAUDIO                    PAOLO             19/05/1977 CE 38,78 2012 25

AR20 ASSISTENTE TECNICO            16 RAPUANO                   ROSSANA           20/11/1979 BN 49,3 2012 19

AR20 ASSISTENTE TECNICO            20 GAUDIO                    PAOLO             19/05/1977 CE 38,78 2012 25

AR21 ASSISTENTE TECNICO            16 RAPUANO                   ROSSANA           20/11/1979 BN 49,3 2012 19

AR21 ASSISTENTE TECNICO            20 GAUDIO                    PAOLO             19/05/1977 CE 38,78 2012 25

AR22 ASSISTENTE TECNICO            2 COLARUSSO                 FERNANDA          02/12/1955 BN 64,18 2012 4

AR37 ASSISTENTE TECNICO            1 SALVI                     MAURIZIO          20/04/1955 NA 65,47 2012 3

CS  COLLABORATORE SCOLASTICO      1 AMORE                     FRANCESCO         24/12/1957 BN 64 2012 3

CS  COLLABORATORE SCOLASTICO      2 PARLAPIANO                MARIA             10/05/1955 BN 60 2012 4

CS  COLLABORATORE SCOLASTICO      3 COTUGNO                   DOMENICO          01/05/1960 BN 60 2012 5

CS  COLLABORATORE SCOLASTICO      4 DE SISTO                  MARIO             12/09/1956 BN 58,75 2012 6

CS  COLLABORATORE SCOLASTICO      5 PALUMBO                   CONSIGLIA         02/06/1957 BN 58,5 2012 7

CS  COLLABORATORE SCOLASTICO      6 MECCARIELLO               AGOSTINO          03/02/1949 BN 57,75 2012 9

CS  COLLABORATORE SCOLASTICO      7 FASULO                    ANGELA            28/10/1974 BN 57,5 2012 10

CS  COLLABORATORE SCOLASTICO      8 NORELLI                   PASQUALINA        20/05/1965 NA 57,5 2012 12

CS  COLLABORATORE SCOLASTICO      9 RANAURO                   ENZO              01/06/1959 BN 55,5 2012 14

CS  COLLABORATORE SCOLASTICO      10 ROMANO                    ANTONIO           21/11/1963 CE 55,5 2012 15

CS  COLLABORATORE SCOLASTICO      11 OLIVA                     ANGELO POMPEO     15/03/1967 BN 55 2012 16

CS  COLLABORATORE SCOLASTICO      12 IACOBUCCI                 ANTONIETTA        11/10/1964 CE 54,6 2012 17

CS  COLLABORATORE SCOLASTICO      13 CROVELLA                  IRENA             10/11/1959 BN 54 2012 19

CS  COLLABORATORE SCOLASTICO      14 DE TATA                   UMBERTO           01/04/1960 BN 53,6 2012 20



CS  COLLABORATORE SCOLASTICO      15 CASTALDO                  FILOMENA          29/03/1955 BN 52,5 2012 23

CS  COLLABORATORE SCOLASTICO      16 MASTROGIACOMO             GIUSEPPE          27/03/1960 EE 51,5 2012 24

CS  COLLABORATORE SCOLASTICO      17 DIODATO                   ADDOLORATA        15/10/1954 BN 50,3 2012 27

CS  COLLABORATORE SCOLASTICO      18 FORGIONE                  GERARDO           25/07/1965 BN 50 2012 28

CS  COLLABORATORE SCOLASTICO      19 RUMMO                     PALMA             24/04/1966 BN 46,5 2012 37

CS  COLLABORATORE SCOLASTICO      20 MORGILLO                  MICHELE           06/04/1964 BN 46,5 2012 39

CS  COLLABORATORE SCOLASTICO      21 TARANTINO                 MARIA             25/06/1959 BN 46,5 2012 40

CS  COLLABORATORE SCOLASTICO      22 MANERA                    MATTIA            07/11/1953 BN 45,1 2012 42

CS  COLLABORATORE SCOLASTICO      23 TUFO                      PATRIZIA          28/02/1963 BN 45 2012 43

CS  COLLABORATORE SCOLASTICO      24 CATAFFO                   ALESSANDRO        27/07/1964 BN 44,5 2012 47

CS  COLLABORATORE SCOLASTICO      25 CAPORASO                  PASQUALINO        30/10/1958 BN 43,6 2012 48

CS  COLLABORATORE SCOLASTICO      26 COLETTA                   CONCETTA          21/12/1962 BN 43,5 2012 49

CS  COLLABORATORE SCOLASTICO      27 LUCIA                     MICHELA           07/05/1960 BN 43 2012 51

CS  COLLABORATORE SCOLASTICO      28 PEPE                      VINCENZA          16/11/1954 BN 42 2012 53

CS  COLLABORATORE SCOLASTICO      29 CARDILLO                  ANGELINA          09/08/1962 BN 41,8 2012 54

CS  COLLABORATORE SCOLASTICO      30 MECCHELLA                 ANGELINA          08/04/1952 BN 40,6 2012 57

CS  COLLABORATORE SCOLASTICO      31 DI IORIO                  MARCO             17/11/1958 BN 37,6 2012 61

CS  COLLABORATORE SCOLASTICO      32 COLONNA                   ANTONIO           22/11/1961 BN 37,5 2012 63

CS  COLLABORATORE SCOLASTICO      33 LUPO                      SIMONETTA         06/03/1963 CB 37,25 2012 67

CS  COLLABORATORE SCOLASTICO      34 OLIVIERO                  MARIA             01/10/1951 BN 36 2012 72

CS  COLLABORATORE SCOLASTICO      35 IESCE                     MARGHERITA        10/01/1967 BN 36 2012 73

CS  COLLABORATORE SCOLASTICO      36 CERZA                     LORELLA           24/07/1964 BN 36 2012 74

CS  COLLABORATORE SCOLASTICO      37 D'ANDREA                  ALFREDO           26/07/1958 BN 35,6 2012 76

CS  COLLABORATORE SCOLASTICO      38 ARMENANTE                 GIOVANNI          14/01/1968 BN 35,1 2012 77

CS  COLLABORATORE SCOLASTICO      39 BENEVENTO                 VINCENZO          30/01/1958 BN 34,15 2012 80

CS  COLLABORATORE SCOLASTICO      40 CIERVO                    ATTILIO           05/10/1974 BN 34,1 2012 81

CS  COLLABORATORE SCOLASTICO      41 ZITO                      ROSITA            28/04/1968 MI 34,1 2012 82

CS  COLLABORATORE SCOLASTICO      42 IANNELLA                  TONINO            12/04/1965 BN 34 2012 84

CS  COLLABORATORE SCOLASTICO      43 NOVIZIO                   CARMINE           16/11/1957 BN 34 2012 85

CS  COLLABORATORE SCOLASTICO      44 ONOFRIO                   ANGIOLETTA        02/04/1952 BN 33,95 2012 86

CS  COLLABORATORE SCOLASTICO      45 PELOSI                    DOMENICO          21/02/1958 BN 33,55 2012 87

CS  COLLABORATORE SCOLASTICO      46 MASTROCOLA                VITTORIA          25/01/1959 BN 33 2012 88

CS  COLLABORATORE SCOLASTICO      47 MASSARO                   MARIA CONCETTA    25/01/1955 BN 32 2012 90

CS  COLLABORATORE SCOLASTICO      48 ALDI                      ANTONIO           19/01/1957 BN 31,5 2012 93

CS  COLLABORATORE SCOLASTICO      49 LUCIANO                   ANNA MARIA        11/05/1969 BN 30,5 2012 97

CS  COLLABORATORE SCOLASTICO      50 SIMONE                    ANTONIETTA        04/07/1965 EE 30 2012 100

CS  COLLABORATORE SCOLASTICO      51 MAGLIONE                  DOMENICA          27/09/1962 BN 30 2012 101

CS  COLLABORATORE SCOLASTICO      52 BOLDRINI                  SILVANA           23/01/1961 BN 29,5 2012 106

CS  COLLABORATORE SCOLASTICO      53 DI PALMA                  PASQUALINA        26/11/1955 BN 29 2012 107

CS  COLLABORATORE SCOLASTICO      54 ESPOSITO                  CAMILLO           14/09/1956 BN 28,5 2012 109

CS  COLLABORATORE SCOLASTICO      55 FAPPIANO                  ELVEZIA           04/03/1959 BN 25,15 2012 113

CS  COLLABORATORE SCOLASTICO      56 PETRELLA                  ANTONIO           11/03/1959 BN 24,5 2012 114

CS  COLLABORATORE SCOLASTICO      57 DEL NEGRO                 FRANCESCO         15/04/1966 EE 23,6 2012 115

CS  COLLABORATORE SCOLASTICO      58 CUSANO                    BERNARDINO        17/08/1966 BN 23,5 2012 116

CS  COLLABORATORE SCOLASTICO      59 LUGLIO                    UMBERTO           14/09/1966 BN 23,4 2012 118

CS  COLLABORATORE SCOLASTICO      60 VICARIO                   INES              24/05/1964 BN 22,6 2012 121

CS  COLLABORATORE SCOLASTICO      61 DELLA RATTA               ITALIA            28/03/1968 BN 21 2012 125

CS  COLLABORATORE SCOLASTICO      62 CAPORASO                  PASQUALINA        08/03/1972 BN 20,6 2012 127

CS  COLLABORATORE SCOLASTICO      63 DI BIASE                  CARMELA           14/04/1970 BN 20,4 2012 128

CS  COLLABORATORE SCOLASTICO      64 LA PORTA                  DARIO             22/08/1974 BN 18,9 2012 130

CS  COLLABORATORE SCOLASTICO      65 PARENTE                   FEDELE            24/01/1967 MI 18,87 2012 131

CS  COLLABORATORE SCOLASTICO      66 GRAMAZIO                  GERARDA           30/09/1968 BN 18,5 2012 132

CS  COLLABORATORE SCOLASTICO      67 PARADISO                  RAFFAELE GIUSEPPE 17/03/1961 BN 18,05 2012 135



CS  COLLABORATORE SCOLASTICO      68 PERUGINI                  MILENA            26/04/1974 BN 17,9 2012 136

CS  COLLABORATORE SCOLASTICO      69 PELLINO                   GERARDO           07/06/1981 EE 17,9 2012 137

CS  COLLABORATORE SCOLASTICO      70 BRIGNOLA                  GENNARO           03/12/1966 BN 17,65 2012 138

CS  COLLABORATORE SCOLASTICO      71 CIERVO                    ANNA              01/05/1962 BN 17,5 2012 140

CS  COLLABORATORE SCOLASTICO      72 FALCO                     RAFFAELLA         21/11/1952 BN 16,95 2012 142

CS  COLLABORATORE SCOLASTICO      73 D'ANDREA                  MIRELLA           17/02/1971 NA 16,8 2012 144

CS  COLLABORATORE SCOLASTICO      74 DEL MONACO                AIDA              11/06/1967 BN 16,7 2012 146

CS  COLLABORATORE SCOLASTICO      75 GUERRA                    RITA              24/02/1964 BN 16,3 2012 147

CS  COLLABORATORE SCOLASTICO      76 REPOLA                    FILOMENA          26/12/1958 BN 15,65 2012 148

CS  COLLABORATORE SCOLASTICO      77 CASTALDI                  MASSIMILIANO      16/06/1978 BN 15,4 2012 149

CS  COLLABORATORE SCOLASTICO      78 FRANCESCA                 PATRIZIA          04/04/1959 BN 15,35 2012 150

CS  COLLABORATORE SCOLASTICO      79 DE ANGELIS                GELSOMINA         28/07/1965 BN 14,8 2012 151

CS  COLLABORATORE SCOLASTICO      80 BOZZELLA                  NICOLINA          01/02/1961 BN 14,75 2012 152

CS  COLLABORATORE SCOLASTICO      81 RAPUANO                   ROSSANA           20/11/1979 BN 14,15 2012 154

CS  COLLABORATORE SCOLASTICO      82 MENNITTO                  ESTER             02/07/1963 BN 14,05 2012 155

CS  COLLABORATORE SCOLASTICO      83 BEFI                      ANTONELLA         12/06/1964 AV 13,75 2012 157

CS  COLLABORATORE SCOLASTICO      84 CASTIELLO                 PATRIZIA          26/02/1961 BN 13,45 2012 158

CS  COLLABORATORE SCOLASTICO      85 VILLANACCI                MARIA             01/01/1951 BN 13,4 2012 159

CS  COLLABORATORE SCOLASTICO      86 GAUDIO                    PAOLO             19/05/1977 CE 13,25 2012 160

CS  COLLABORATORE SCOLASTICO      87 POSSEMATO                 ANNAMARIA         06/06/1963 BN 12,3 2012 162

CS  COLLABORATORE SCOLASTICO      88 GHIDINI                   FABRIZIO          21/08/1969 BG 9,5 2012 164

CS  COLLABORATORE SCOLASTICO      89 SCALZI                    RITA              12/12/1975 BN 7,6 2012 165


